on Form 8-K filed on October 9, 2008 and November 6, 2008 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter
ended September 30, 2008 and any future reports that we file with the SEC under the Exchange Act if the filings are
made prior to the time that all of the Senior Notes are sold in this offering. You may access a copy of any or all of
these filings, free of charge, at FirstEnergy�s website (http://www.firstenergycorp.com) or by writing or calling us at
the following address:

Metropolitan Edison Company
c/o FirstEnergy Corp.
76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308-1890
Attn: Shareholder Services

(800) 736-3402

Information available on FirstEnergy�s website, other than the reports we file pursuant to the Exchange Act that are
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, does not constitute a part
of this prospectus supplement or the accompanying prospectus.

S-8

Edgar Filing: METROPOLITAN EDISON CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2008 and as adjusted for this offering and to give
effect to the use of proceeds from this offering.

Actual

September 30, 2008
As Adjusted September 30,

2008
($ in thousands)

(Unaudited)

Capitalization:
Common Stockholder�s Equity $ 1,104,135 68.2% $ 1,104,135 57.6%
Secured Long-Term Debt 13,690 0.8 13,690 0.7
Unsecured Long-Term Debt and Other
Long-Term Obligations(1) 500,031 31.0 800,031 41.7

Total Capitalization $ 1,617,856 100.0% $ 1,917,856 100.0%

(1) Does not include $28.5 million principal amount of outstanding pollution control bonds for which we are the
primary obligor maturing July 15, 2021, but classified as currently payable because they bear interest in a
variable-rate interest mode permitting individual bondholders to tender their bonds for purchase at any time prior
to maturity.

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

You should read our selected financial data set forth below in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and the related notes and other financial information contained in the documents incorporated by reference